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HealthPlan_Network LOB Specialty CPT CodeDescription PA_Required PAScopeEffectiveDate PAScopeTerminationDate

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 76965 Ultrasonic guidance for interstitial radioelement application Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77011 Computed tomography guidance for stereotactic localization Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77261 Therapeutic radiology treatment planning; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77262 Therapeutic radiology treatment planning; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77263 Therapeutic radiology treatment planning; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77280 Therapeutic radiology simulation-aided field setting; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77285 Therapeutic radiology simulation-aided field setting; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77290 Therapeutic radiology simulation-aided field setting; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77293 Respiratory motion management simulation (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77295 3-dimensional radiotherapy plan, including dose-volume histograms Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77299 Unlisted procedure, therapeutic radiology clinical treatment planning Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77300 Basic radiation dosimetry calculation, central axis depth dose calculation, TDF, NSD, gap calculation, off 

axis factor, tissue inhomogeneity factors, calculation of non-ionizing radiation surface and depth dose, as 

required during course of treatment, only when prescribed by the treating physician

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77301 Intensity modulated radiotherapy plan, including dose-volume histograms for target and critical structure 

partial tolerance specifications

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77306 Teletherapy isodose plan; simple (1 or 2 unmodified ports directed to a single area of interest), includes 

basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77307 Teletherapy isodose plan; complex (multiple treatment areas, tangential ports, the use of wedges, 

blocking, rotational beam, or special beam considerations), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77316 Brachytherapy isodose plan; simple (calculation[s] made from 1 to 4 sources, or remote afterloading 

brachytherapy, 1 channel), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77317 Brachytherapy isodose plan; intermediate (calculation[s] made from 5 to 10 sources, or remote 

afterloading brachytherapy, 2-12 channels), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77318 Brachytherapy isodose plan; complex (calculation[s] made from over 10 sources, or remote afterloading 

brachytherapy, over 12 channels), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77321 Special teletherapy port plan, particles, hemibody, total body Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77331 Special dosimetry (eg, TLD, microdosimetry) (specify), only when prescribed by the treating physician Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77332 Treatment devices, design and construction; simple (simple block, simple bolus) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77333 Treatment devices, design and construction; intermediate (multiple blocks, stents, bite blocks, special 

bolus)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77334 Treatment devices, design and construction; complex (irregular blocks, special shields, compensators, 

wedges, molds or casts)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77336 Continuing medical physics consultation, including assessment of treatment parameters, quality 

assurance of dose delivery, and review of patient treatment documentation in support of the radiation 

oncologist, reported per week of therapy

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77338 Multi-leaf collimator (MLC) device(s) for intensity modulated radiation therapy (IMRT), design and 

construction per IMRT plan

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77370 Special medical radiation physics consultation Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77371 Radiation treatment delivery, stereotactic radiosurgery (SRS), complete course of treatment of cranial 

lesion(s) consisting of 1 session; multi-source Cobalt 60 based

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77372 Radiation treatment delivery, stereotactic radiosurgery (SRS), complete course of treatment of cranial 

lesion(s) consisting of 1 session; linear accelerator based

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77373 Stereotactic body radiation therapy, treatment delivery, per fraction to 1 or more lesions, including 

image guidance, entire course not to exceed 5 fractions

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77387 Guidance for localization of target volume for delivery of radiation treatment, includes intrafraction 

tracking, when performed

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77399 Unlisted procedure, medical radiation physics, dosimetry and treatment devices, and special services Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77402 Radiation treatment delivery, => 1 MeV; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Total Number of HealthPlans : 1

Total Number of Specialties : 1



Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77407 Radiation treatment delivery, => 1 MeV; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77412 Radiation treatment delivery, => 1 MeV; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77417 Therapeutic radiology port image(s) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77423 High energy neutron radiation treatment delivery, 1 or more isocenter(s) with coplanar or non-coplanar 

geometry with blocking and/or wedge, and/or compensator(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77427 Radiation treatment management, 5 treatments Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77431 Radiation therapy management with complete course of therapy consisting of 1 or 2 fractions only Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77432 Stereotactic radiation treatment management of cranial lesion(s) (complete course of treatment 

consisting of 1 session)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77435 Stereotactic body radiation therapy, treatment management, per treatment course, to 1 or more lesions, 

including image guidance, entire course not to exceed 5 fractions

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77436 Surface radiation therapy; superficial or orthovoltage, treatment planning and simulation-aided field 

setting

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77437 Surface radiation therapy; superficial, delivery,</=150 kV, per fraction (eg, electronic brachytherapy) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77438 Surface radiation therapy; orthovoltage, delivery, >150-500 kV, per fraction Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77439 Surface radiation therapy; superficial or orthovoltage, image guidance, ultrasound for placement of 

radiation therapy fields for treatment of cutaneous tumors, per course of treatment (List separately in 

addition to code for primary procedure)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77470 Special treatment procedure (eg, total body irradiation, hemibody radiation, per oral or endocavitary 

irradiation)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77499 Unlisted procedure, therapeutic radiology treatment management Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77520 Proton treatment delivery; simple, without compensation Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77522 Proton treatment delivery; simple, with compensation Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77523 Proton treatment delivery; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77525 Proton treatment delivery; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77750 Infusion or instillation of radioelement solution (includes 3-month follow-up care) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77761 Intracavitary radiation source application; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77762 Intracavitary radiation source application; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77763 Intracavitary radiation source application; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77767 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide skin surface brachytherapy, includes basic dosimetry, 

when performed; lesion diameter up to 2.0 cm or 1 channel

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77768 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide skin surface brachytherapy, includes basic dosimetry, 

when performed; lesion diameter over 2.0 cm and 2 or more channels, or multiple lesions

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77770 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide interstitial or intracavitary brachytherapy, includes basic 

dosimetry, when performed; 1 channel

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77771 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide interstitial or intracavitary brachytherapy, includes basic 

dosimetry, when performed; 2-12 channels

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77772 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide interstitial or intracavitary brachytherapy, includes basic 

dosimetry, when performed; over 12 channels

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77778 Interstitial radiation source application, complex, includes supervision, handling, loading of radiation 

source, when performed

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77789 Surface application of low dose rate radionuclide source Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77790 Supervision, handling, loading of radiation source Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation 77799 Unlisted procedure, clinical brachytherapy Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation G0339 Image guided robotic linear accelerator-based stereotactic radiosurgery, complete course of therapy in 

one session or first session of fractionated treatment

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation G0340 Image guided robotic linear accelerator-based stereotactic radiosurgery, delivery including collimator 

changes and custom plugging, fractionated treatment, all lesions, per session, second through fifth 

sessions, maximum 5 sessions per course of treatment

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Radiation G0458 Services, low dose rate (LDR) prostate brachytherapy (insertion of radioactive seeds) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31
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Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 76965 Ultrasonic guidance for interstitial radioelement application Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77011 Computed tomography guidance for stereotactic localization Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77261 Therapeutic radiology treatment planning; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77262 Therapeutic radiology treatment planning; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77263 Therapeutic radiology treatment planning; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77280 Therapeutic radiology simulation-aided field setting; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77285 Therapeutic radiology simulation-aided field setting; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77290 Therapeutic radiology simulation-aided field setting; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77293 Respiratory motion management simulation (List separately in addition to code for primary procedure) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77295 3-dimensional radiotherapy plan, including dose-volume histograms Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77299 Unlisted procedure, therapeutic radiology clinical treatment planning Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77300 Basic radiation dosimetry calculation, central axis depth dose calculation, TDF, NSD, gap calculation, off 

axis factor, tissue inhomogeneity factors, calculation of non-ionizing radiation surface and depth dose, as 

required during course of treatment, only when prescribed by the treating physician

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77301 Intensity modulated radiotherapy plan, including dose-volume histograms for target and critical structure 

partial tolerance specifications

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77306 Teletherapy isodose plan; simple (1 or 2 unmodified ports directed to a single area of interest), includes 

basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77307 Teletherapy isodose plan; complex (multiple treatment areas, tangential ports, the use of wedges, 

blocking, rotational beam, or special beam considerations), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77316 Brachytherapy isodose plan; simple (calculation[s] made from 1 to 4 sources, or remote afterloading 

brachytherapy, 1 channel), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77317 Brachytherapy isodose plan; intermediate (calculation[s] made from 5 to 10 sources, or remote 

afterloading brachytherapy, 2-12 channels), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77318 Brachytherapy isodose plan; complex (calculation[s] made from over 10 sources, or remote afterloading 

brachytherapy, over 12 channels), includes basic dosimetry calculation(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77321 Special teletherapy port plan, particles, hemibody, total body Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77331 Special dosimetry (eg, TLD, microdosimetry) (specify), only when prescribed by the treating physician Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77332 Treatment devices, design and construction; simple (simple block, simple bolus) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77333 Treatment devices, design and construction; intermediate (multiple blocks, stents, bite blocks, special 

bolus)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77334 Treatment devices, design and construction; complex (irregular blocks, special shields, compensators, 

wedges, molds or casts)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77336 Continuing medical physics consultation, including assessment of treatment parameters, quality 

assurance of dose delivery, and review of patient treatment documentation in support of the radiation 

oncologist, reported per week of therapy

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77338 Multi-leaf collimator (MLC) device(s) for intensity modulated radiation therapy (IMRT), design and 

construction per IMRT plan

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77370 Special medical radiation physics consultation Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77371 Radiation treatment delivery, stereotactic radiosurgery (SRS), complete course of treatment of cranial 

lesion(s) consisting of 1 session; multi-source Cobalt 60 based

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77372 Radiation treatment delivery, stereotactic radiosurgery (SRS), complete course of treatment of cranial 

lesion(s) consisting of 1 session; linear accelerator based

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77373 Stereotactic body radiation therapy, treatment delivery, per fraction to 1 or more lesions, including 

image guidance, entire course not to exceed 5 fractions

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77387 Guidance for localization of target volume for delivery of radiation treatment, includes intrafraction 

tracking, when performed

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77399 Unlisted procedure, medical radiation physics, dosimetry and treatment devices, and special services Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77402 Radiation treatment delivery, => 1 MeV; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77407 Radiation treatment delivery, => 1 MeV; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77412 Radiation treatment delivery, => 1 MeV; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77417 Therapeutic radiology port image(s) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77423 High energy neutron radiation treatment delivery, 1 or more isocenter(s) with coplanar or non-coplanar 

geometry with blocking and/or wedge, and/or compensator(s)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77427 Radiation treatment management, 5 treatments Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77431 Radiation therapy management with complete course of therapy consisting of 1 or 2 fractions only Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77432 Stereotactic radiation treatment management of cranial lesion(s) (complete course of treatment 

consisting of 1 session)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77435 Stereotactic body radiation therapy, treatment management, per treatment course, to 1 or more lesions, 

including image guidance, entire course not to exceed 5 fractions

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77436 Surface radiation therapy; superficial or orthovoltage, treatment planning and simulation-aided field 

setting

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Total Number of HealthPlans : 1

Total Number of Specialties : 1



Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77437 Surface radiation therapy; superficial, delivery,</=150 kV, per fraction (eg, electronic brachytherapy) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77438 Surface radiation therapy; orthovoltage, delivery, >150-500 kV, per fraction Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77439 Surface radiation therapy; superficial or orthovoltage, image guidance, ultrasound for placement of 

radiation therapy fields for treatment of cutaneous tumors, per course of treatment (List separately in 

addition to code for primary procedure)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77470 Special treatment procedure (eg, total body irradiation, hemibody radiation, per oral or endocavitary 

irradiation)

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77499 Unlisted procedure, therapeutic radiology treatment management Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77520 Proton treatment delivery; simple, without compensation Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77522 Proton treatment delivery; simple, with compensation Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77523 Proton treatment delivery; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77525 Proton treatment delivery; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77750 Infusion or instillation of radioelement solution (includes 3-month follow-up care) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77761 Intracavitary radiation source application; simple Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77762 Intracavitary radiation source application; intermediate Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77763 Intracavitary radiation source application; complex Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77767 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide skin surface brachytherapy, includes basic dosimetry, 

when performed; lesion diameter up to 2.0 cm or 1 channel

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77768 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide skin surface brachytherapy, includes basic dosimetry, 

when performed; lesion diameter over 2.0 cm and 2 or more channels, or multiple lesions

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77770 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide interstitial or intracavitary brachytherapy, includes basic 

dosimetry, when performed; 1 channel

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77771 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide interstitial or intracavitary brachytherapy, includes basic 

dosimetry, when performed; 2-12 channels

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77772 Remote afterloading high dose rate radionuclide interstitial or intracavitary brachytherapy, includes basic 

dosimetry, when performed; over 12 channels

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77778 Interstitial radiation source application, complex, includes supervision, handling, loading of radiation 

source, when performed

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77789 Surface application of low dose rate radionuclide source Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77790 Supervision, handling, loading of radiation source Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation 77799 Unlisted procedure, clinical brachytherapy Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation G0339 Image guided robotic linear accelerator-based stereotactic radiosurgery, complete course of therapy in 

one session or first session of fractionated treatment

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation G0340 Image guided robotic linear accelerator-based stereotactic radiosurgery, delivery including collimator 

changes and custom plugging, fractionated treatment, all lesions, per session, second through fifth 

sessions, maximum 5 sessions per course of treatment

Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Radiation G0458 Services, low dose rate (LDR) prostate brachytherapy (insertion of radioactive seeds) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



HealthPlan_Network LOB Specialty HCPCS GenericName BrandName MedicationType PA_Required PAScopeEffectiveDate PAScopeTerminationDate

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9513 LUTETIUM LU 177 DOTATATE LUTATHERA Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9543 IBRITUMOMAB TIUXETAN ZEVALIN Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9590 IODINE I-131, IOBENGUANE, 1 mCi AZEDRA Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9600 STRONTIUM 89 METASTRON Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9604 SAMARIUM SM 153 LEXIDRONAM PENTASODIUM 

INJECTION

QUADRAMET Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9606 RADIUM RA 223 DICHLORIDE XOFIGO Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology A9607 LUTETIUM LU 177 VIPIVOTIDE TETRAXETAN 

INJECTION

PLUVICTO Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology C9293 GLUCARPIDASE VORAXAZE Antidote (Xeloda/5FU) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology C9307 LINVOSELTAMAB-GCPT INJECTION LYNOZYFIC Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology C9308 CARBOPLATIN (AVYXA) INJECTION KYXATA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0185 APREPITANT INJECTION CINVANTI Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0207 INJECTION AMIFOSTINE 500 MG ETHYOL Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0208 SODIUM THIOSULFATE INJECTION PEDMARK Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0209 SODIUM THIOSULFATE (HOPE) INJECTION SODIUM 

THIOSULFATE

Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0594 INJECTION BUSULFAN 1 MG BUSULFEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0640 INJECTION LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM PER 50 MG LEUCOVORIN Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0641 LEVOLEUCOVORIN CALCIUM INJECTION FUSILEV Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0642 LEVOLEUCOVORIN KHAPZORY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0870 IMETELSTAT INJECTION RYTELO Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0881 INJECTION DARBEPOETIN ALFA 1 MCG NON-ESRD 

USE

ARANESP ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0885 EPOETIN ALFA FOR NON-ESRD (EPOGEN) EPOGEN ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0885 EPOETIN ALFA FOR NON-ESRD (PROCRIT) PROCRIT ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0888 EPOETIN BETA; NON-ESRD (MIRCERA) MIRCERA ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0893 DECITABINE (SUN PHARMA) INJECTION DACOGEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0894 INJECTION DECITABINE 1 MG DACOGEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0896 LUSPATERCEPT-AAMT REBLOZYL ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0897 DENOSUMAB PROLIA INJECTION PROLIA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J0897 DENOSUMAB XGEVA INJECTION XGEVA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1190 INJECTION DEXRAZOXANE HYDROCHLORIDE PER 

250 MG

ZINECARD Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1323 ELRANATAMAB-BCMM INJECTION ELREXFIO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1326 ZOLBETUXIMAB-CLZB VYLOY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1434 FOSAPREPITANT INJECTION FOCINVEZ Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1437 FERRIC DERISOMALTOSE INJECTION MONOFERRIC Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1439 FERRIC CARBOXYMALTOSE INJECTAFER Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1442 FILGRASTIM  G-CSF 1 MCG INJECTION NEUPOGEN Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1447 TBO-FILGRASTIM GRANIX Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1448 TRILACICLIB INJECTION COSELA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1449 EFLAPEGRASTIM-XNST INJECTION ROLVEDON Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1453 INJECTION FOSAPREPITANT 1 MG EMEND Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1454 FOSNETUPITANT/PALONOSETRON (INJECTION) AKYNZEO 

(INJECTION)

Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1456 FOSAPREPITANT (TEVA) INJECTION EMEND Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1459 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (PRIVIGEN) INJECTION PRIVIGEN Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1554 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (ASCENIV) INJECTION ASCENIV Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1556 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (BIVIGAM) INJECTION BIVIGAM Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1557 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAPLEX) INJECTION GAMMAPLEX Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1561 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMUNEX) INJECTION GAMUNEX Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1561 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAKED) INJECTION GAMMAKED Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1561 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMUNEX-C) INJECTION GAMUNEX-C Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1566 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (CARIMUNE NF) INJECTION CARIMUNE NF Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1566 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAGARD S/D) INJECTION GAMMAGARD 

S/D

Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1568 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (OCTAGAM) INJECTION OCTAGAM Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1569 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAGARD) INJECTION GAMMAGARD Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1572 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (FLEBOGAMMA) INJECTION FLEBOGAMMA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1576 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (PANZYGA), INTRAVENOUS, 

NON-LYOPHILIZED INJECTION

PANZYGA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1626 INJECTION GRANISETRON HYDROCHLORIDE 100 

MCG

KYTRIL Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1627 GRANISETRON HCL EXTENDED RELEASE INJECTION SUSTOL Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Total Number of HealthPlans : 1

Total Number of Specialties : 1
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Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1750 IRON DEXTRAN INFED Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1756 INJECTION IRON SUCROSE 1 MG VENOFER Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1930 LANREOTIDE SOMATULINE 

DEPOT

Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1932 LANREOTIDE INJECTION (CIPLA) SOMATULINE 

DEPOT

Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1950 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE INJECTION LUPRON DEPOT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1952 LEUPROLIDE  INJECTION CAMCEVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J1954 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE (LUTRATE) INJECTION LEUPROLIDE 

ACETATE DEPOT

Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2277 MOTIXAFORTIDE INJECTION APHEXDA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2353 INJ OCTREOTIDE DEPOT FORM IM INJ 1 MG SANDOSTATIN 

LAR DEPOT

Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2354 INJ OCTREOTIDE NON-DEPOT FORM SUBQ/IV INJ 25 

MCG

SANDOSTATIN Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2430 INJECTION PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM PER 30 MG AREDIA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2468 Injection, palonosetron HCl (Posfrea), 25 mcg PALONOSETRON Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2469 INJECTION PALONOSETRON HCL 25 MCG ALOXI Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2506 PEGFILGRASTIM DELIVERY KIT (ON-BODY INJECTOR) NEULASTA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2506 PEGFILGRASTIM INJECTION NEULASTA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2562 PLERIXAFOR INJECTION MOZOBIL Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2783 INJECTION RASBURICASE 0.5 MG ELITEK Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2802 INJECTION ROMIPLOSTIM 10 MCG NPLATE Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2820 INJECTION SARGRAMOSTIM 50 MCG LEUKINE Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2860 SILTUXIMAB SYLVANT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J2916 SODIUM FERRIC GLUCONATE FERRLECIT Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3055 TALQUETAMAB-TGVS INJECTION TALVEY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3263 TORIPALIMAB-TPZI INJECTION LOQTORZI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3315 TRIPTORELIN PAMOATE INJECTION TRELSTAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3489 ZOLEDRONIC ACID / ZOMETA INJECTION 4MG/5ML ZOMETA 

4MG/5ML

Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3489 ZOLEDRONIC ACID RECLAST INJECTION RECLAST Osteoporosis Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 GLUCARPIDASE VORAXAZE Antidote (Xeloda/5FU) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-QBDE XTRENBO INJECTION XTRENBO Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-QBDE ENOBY INJECTION ENOBY Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-KYQQ BOSAYA INJECTION BOSAYA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-KYQQ AUKELSO  INJECTION AUKELSO Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-NXXP BILDYOS INJECTION BILDYOS Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-NXXP BILPREVDA INJECTION BILPREVDA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-DESU OSVYRTI INJECTION OSVYRTI Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-DESU JUBEREQ INJECTION JUBEREQ Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9000 DOXORUBICIN HCL INJECTION ADRIAMYCIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9011 DATOPOTAMAB DERUXTECAN-DLNK INJECTION DATROWAY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9015 INJECTION ALDESLEUKIN PER SINGLE USE VIAL PROLEUKIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9017 INJECTION ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 1 MG TRISENOX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9021 ASPARAGINASE ERWINIA CHRYSANTHEMI 

RECOMBINANT-RYWN INJECTION

RYLAZE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9022 ATEZOLIZUMAB TECENTRIQ Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9023 AVELUMAB BAVENCIO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9024 ATEZOLIZUMAB HYALURONIDASE TQJS INJECTION TECENTRIQ 

HYBREZA

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9025 INJECTION AZACITIDINE 1 MG VIDAZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9026 TARLATAMAB INJECTION IMDELLTRA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9027 INJECTION CLOFARABINE 1 MG CLOLAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9028 NOGAPENDEKIN ALFA INBAKICEPT-PMLN INJECTION ANKTIVA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9029 NADOFARAGENE FIRADENOVEC-VNCG INJECTION ADSTILADRIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9030 BCG LIVE INTRAVESICAL VAC TICE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9032 BELINOSTAT BELEODAQ Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9033 Injection, bendamustine HCl, 1 mg TREANDA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9034 BENDAMUSTINE (RAPID INFUSION BENDEKA) BENDEKA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9035 INJECTION BEVACIZUMAB 10 MG AVASTIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9036 BENDAMUSTINE INJECTION (BELRAPZO) BELRAPZO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9039 BLINATUMOMAB BLINCYTO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9040 INJECTION BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 UNITS BLENOXANE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9041 BORTEZOMIB IV/SQ INJECTION BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9042 BRENTUXIMAB ADCETRIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9043 CABAZITAXEL JEVTANA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9045 INJECTION CARBOPLATIN 50 MG PARAPLATIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9046 BORTEZOMIB (DR REDDY'S) INJECTION IV BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9047 CARFILZOMIB KYPROLIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9048 BORTEZOMIB (FRESNIUS KABI) INJECTION IV BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9049 BORTEZOMIB (HOSPIRA) INJECTION IV/SQ BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9050 INJECTION CARMUSTINE 100 MG BICNU Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9051 BORTEZOMIB (MAIA) INJECTION IV BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9052 CARMUSTINE (ACCORD) INJECTION CARMUSTINE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9054 BORTEZOMIB INJECTION IV/SQ BORUZU Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9055 INJECTION CETUXIMAB 10 MG ERBITUX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9056 BENDAMUSTINE INJECTION (VIVIMUSTA) VIVIMUSTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9060 INJECTION CISPLATIN POWDER OR SOLUTION 10 

MG

PLATINOL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9061 AMIVANTAMAB-VMJW INJECTION RYBREVANT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9063 MIRVETUXIMAB SORAVTANSINE-GYNX INJECTION ELAHERE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9064 CABAZITAXEL (SANDOZ) INJECTION CABAZITAXEL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9065 INJECTION CLADRIBINE PER 1 MG LEUSTATIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9071 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE INJECTION (AUROMEDICS) CYTOXAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9072 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (FRINDOVYX) INJECTION FRINDOVYX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9073 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (DR REDDY'S) INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHA

MIDE

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9074 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (SANDOZ) INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHA

MIDE

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9075 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHA

MIDE

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9076 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (BAXTER) INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHA

MIDE

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9100 INJECTION CYTARABINE 100 MG CYTOSAR-U Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9118 CALASPARGASE PEGOL-MKNL ASPARLAS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9119 CEMIPLIMAB-RWLC LIBTAYO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9120 INJECTION DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 MG COSMEGEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9130 DACARBAZINE 100 MG DTIC-DOME Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9144 DARATUMUMAB/HYALURONIDASE-FIHJ DARZALEX 

FASPRO

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9145 DARATUMUMAB DARZALEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9150 INJECTION DAUNORUBICIN 10 MG DAUNORUBICIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9153 DAUNORUBICIN AND CYTARABINE LIPOSOME VYXEOS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9155 INJECTION DEGARELIX 1 MG FIRMAGON Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9161 DENILEUKIN DIFTITOX-CXDL INJECTION LYMPHIR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9171 INJECTION DOCETAXEL 1 MG TAXOTERE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9172 DOCETAXEL INJECTION DOCIVYX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9173 DURVALUMAB IMFINZI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9174 DOCETAXEL INJECTION BEIZRAY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9176 ELOTUZUMAB EMPLICITI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9177 ENFORTUMAB VEDOTIN-EJFV PADCEV Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9178 EPIRUBICIN ELLENCE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9179 ERIBULIN MESYLATE INJECTION HALAVEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9181 ETOPOSIDE INJECTION TOPOSAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9181 ETOPOSIDE PHOSPHATE INJECTION ETOPOPHOS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9184 GEMCITABINE (AVGEMSI) INJECTION AVGEMSI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9185 INJECTION FLUDARABINE PHOSPHATE 50 MG FLUDARA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9190 INJECTION FLUOROURACIL 500 MG ADRUCIL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9196 GEMCITABINE HCL (Accord), NOT THERAPEUTICALLY 

EQUIVALENT TO J9201

GEMZAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9198 GEMCITABINE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION INFUGEM Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9200 INJECTION FLOXURIDINE 500 MG FUDR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9201 GEMCITABINE INJECTION GEMZAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9202 GOSERELIN ACETATE IMPLANT PER 3.6 MG ZOLADEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9203 GEMTUZUMAB OZOGAMICIN MYLOTARG Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9204 MOGAMULIZUMAB - KPKC POTELIGEO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9205 IRINOTECAN LIPOSOME ONIVYDE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9206 INJECTION IRINOTECAN 20 MG CAMPTOSAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9207 INJECTION IXABEPILONE 1 MG IXEMPRA KIT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9208 INJECTION IFOSFAMIDE 1 G IFEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9209 INJECTION MESNA 200 MG MESNEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9211 INJECTION IDARUBICIN HCL 5 MG IDAMYCIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9214 INJECTION INTERFERON ALFA-2B RECOMBINANT 1 

M U

INTRON-A Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9216 INTERFERON GAMMA 1B ACTIMMUNE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (ELIGARD) ELIGARD Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (LUPRON 

DEPOT)

LUPRON DEPOT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (VABRINTY) VABRINTY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9218 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE INJECTION LUPRON 

INJECTION (SELF-

ADMINISTERED)

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9223 LURBINECTEDIN ZEPZELCA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9227 ISATUXIMAB-IRFC SARCLISA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9228 IPILIMUMAB YERVOY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9229 INOTUZUMAB OZOGAMICIN BESPONSA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9245 MELPHALAN HCL 50 MG INJECTION ALKERAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9248 MELPHALAN INJECTION HEPZATO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9249 MELPHALAN (APOTEX) INJECTION MELPHALAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9255 METHOTREXATE (ACCORD) INJECTION METHOTREXATE 

SODIUM

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9260 METHOTREXATE SODIUM INJECTION METHOTREXATE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9261 INJECTION NELARABINE 50 MG ARRANON Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9263 INJECTION OXALIPLATIN 0.5 MG ELOXATIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9264 INJECTION PACLITAXEL PROTEINBOUND PARTICLES 

1 MG

ABRAXANE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9266 INJECTION PEGASPARGASE PER SINGLE DOSE VIAL ONCASPAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9267 PACLITAXEL INJECTION TAXOL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9268 INJECTION PENTOSTATIN 10 MG NIPENT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9269 TAGRAXOFUSP-ERZS ELZONRIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9271 PEMBROLIZUMAB KEYTRUDA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9272 DOSTARLIMAB-GXLY INJECTION JEMPERLI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9273 TISOTUMAB VEDOTIN-TFTV TIVDAK Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9274 TEBENTAFUSP-TEBN KIMMTRAK Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9275 COSIBELIMAB-IPDL INJECTION UNLOXCYT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9276 ZANIDATAMAB-HRII INJECTION ZIIHERA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9280 MITOMYCIN 5 MG MUTAMYCIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9281 MITOMYCIN PYELOCALYCEAL SOLUTION JELMYTO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9282 MITOMYCIN SOLUTION ZUSDURI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9286 GLOFITAMAB-GXBM INJECTION COLUMVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9289 NIVOLUMAB AND HYALURONIDASE-NVHY 

INJECTION

OPDIVO QVANTIG Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9292 PEMETREXED DIPOTASSIUM INJECTION AXTLE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9293 INJECTION MITOXANTRONE HCL PER 5 MG NOVANTRONE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9294 PEMETREXED (HOSPIRA) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9295 NECITUMUMAB PORTRAZZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9296 PEMETREXED (ACCORD) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9297 PEMETREXED (SANDOZ) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9298 NIVOLUMAB 240MG-RELATIMAB 80MG INJECTION OPDUALAG Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9299 NIVOLUMAB OPDIVO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9301 OBINUTUZUMAB GAZYVA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9303 INJECTION PANITUMUMAB 10 MG VECTIBIX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9304 PEMETREXED INJECTION PEMFEXY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9305 INJECTION PEMETREXED 10 MG ALIMTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9306 PERTUZUMAB PERJETA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9307 INJECTION PRALATREXATE 1 MG FOLOTYN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9308 RAMUCIRUMAB CYRAMZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9309 POLATUZUMAB VEDOTIN-PIIQ POLIVY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9311 RITUXIMAB AND HYALURONIDASE HUMAN RITUXAN HYCELA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9312 RITUXIMAB INJECTION RITUXAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9314 PEMETREXED (TEVA) INJECTION PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9316 PERTUZUMAB/TRASTUZUMAB/HYALURONIDASE-

ZZXF INJECTION

PHESGO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9317 SACITUZUMAB GOVITECAN-HZIY TRODELVY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9318 ROMIDEPSIN INJECTION (SOLUTION) ISTODAX 

(SOLUTION)

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9319 ROMIDEPSIN INJECTION (POWDER) ISTODAX 

(POWDER)

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9321 EPCORITAMAB-BYSP EPKINLY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9322 PEMETREXED (BLUEPOINT) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9323 PEMETREXED INJECTION, NOT THERAPEUTICALLY 

EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9324 PEMETREXED DISODIUM INJECTION PEMRYDI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9325 TALIMOGENE LAHERPAREPVEC IMLYGIC Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9326 TELISOTUZUMAB VEDOTIN-TLLV INJECTION EMRELIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9328 TEMOZOLOMIDE INJECTION TEMODAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9329 TISLELIZUMAB-JSGR INJECTION TEVIMBRA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9330 INJECTION TEMSIROLIMUS 1 MG TORISEL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9331 SIROLIMUS PROTEINBOUND PARTICLES INJECTION FYARRO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9341 THIOTEPA INJECTION TEPYLUTE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9342 THIOTEPA INJECTION TEPADINA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9345 RETIFANLIMAB-DLWR INJECTION ZYNYZ Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9347 TREMELIMUMAB-ACTL INJECTION IMJUDO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9348 NAXITAMAB-GQGK INJECTION DANYELZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9349 TAFASITAMAB-CXIX MONJUVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9350 MOSUNETUZUMAB-AXGB INJECTION LUNSUMIO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9351 INJECTION TOPOTECAN 0.1 MG HYCAMTIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9352 TRABECTEDIN YONDELIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9353 MARGETUXIMAB-CMKB MARGENZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9354 ADO-TRASTUZUMAB EMTANSINE KADCYLA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9355 INJECTION TRASTUZUMAB 10 MG HERCEPTIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9356 TRASTUZUMAB/HYALURONIDASE-OYSK HERCEPTIN 

HYLECTA

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9357 INJECTION VALRUBICIN INTRAVESICAL 200 MG VALSTAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9358 FAM-TRASTUZUMAB DERUXTECAN-NXKI ENHERTU Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9359 LONCASTUXIMAB TESIRINE-LPYL INJECTION ZYNLONTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9360 INJECTION VINBLASTINE SULFATE 1 MG VELBAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9361 EFBEMALENOGRASTIM ALFA-VUXW INJECTION RYZNEUTA Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9370 VINCRISTINE SULFATE 1 MG Vincasar PFS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9380 TECLISTAMAB-CQYV INJECTION TECVAYLI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9382 ZENOCUTUZUMAB-ZBCO INJECTION BIZENGRI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9390 INJECTION VINORELBINE TARTRATE 10 MG NAVELBINE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9393 FULVESTRANT (TEVA) INJECTION FASLODEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9394 FULVESTRANT (FRESNIUS KABI) INJECTION FASLODEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9395 INJECTION FULVESTRANT 25 MG FASLODEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9400 INJECTION, ZIV-AFLIBERCEPT ZALTRAP Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9600 INJECTION PORFIMER SODIUM 75 MG PHOTOFRIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 PEGINTERFERON ALFA-2B (SYLATRON) SYLATRON Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 PENPULIMAB-KCQX INJECTION PENPULIMAB-

KCQX

Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 DINUTUXIMAB UNITUXIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 ROPEGINTERFERON ALFA-2B-NJFT INJECTION BESREMI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 LIFILEUCEL INJECTION AMTAGVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 LINVOSELTAMAB-GCPT INJECTION LYNOZYFIC Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 BELANTAMAB MAFODOTIN-BLMF INJECTION BLENREP Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 PERTUZUMAB-DPZB INJECTION POHERDY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 LEUPROLIDE  INJECTION CAMCEVI ETM Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 GEMCITABINE SOLUTION INLEXZO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 PEMBROLIZUMAB AND BERAHYALURONIDASE ALFA-

PMPH INJECTION

KEYTRUDA QLEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology J9999 CARBOPLATIN INJECTION KYXATA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q0138 INJ FERUMOXYTOL TX IRON DEF ANEMIA 1 MG NON-

ESRD

FERAHEME Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2041 AXICABTAGENE CILOLEUCEL YESCARTA CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2042 TISAGENLECLEUCEL KYMRIAH CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2043 SIPULEUCEL-T AUTO CD5+ PROVENGE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2050 LIPOSOMAL DOXORUBICIN DOXIL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2053 BREXUCABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL TECARTUS CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2054 LISOCABTAGENE MARALEUCEL INJECTION BREYANZI CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2055 IDECABTAGENE VICLEUCEL INJECTION ABECMA CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2056 CILTACABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL INJECTION CARVYKTI CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2057 AFAMITRESGENE AUTOLEUCEL INJECTION TECELRA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q2058 OBECABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL INJECTION AUCATZYL CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5101 FILGRASTIM-SNDZ ZARXIO Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5106 EPOETIN ALFA-EPBX (RETACRIT BIOSIMILAR) RETACRIT ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5107 BEVACIZUMAB - AWWB MVASI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5108 PEGFILGRASTIM-JMDB FULPHILA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5110 FILGRASTIM-AAFI (NIVESTYM BIOSIMILAR) NIVESTYM Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5111 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV UDENYCA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5111 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV (ON-BODY INJECTOR) UDENYCA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5111 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV (AUTOINJECTOR) UDENYCA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5112 TRASTUZUMAB-DTTB ONTRUZANT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5113 TRASTUZUMAB-PKRB HERZUMA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5114 TRASTUZUMAB-DKST OGIVRI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5115 RITUXIMAB-ABBS TRUXIMA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5116 TRASTUZUMAB-QYYP TRAZIMERA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5117 TRASTUZUMAB-ANNS KANJINTI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5118 BEVACIZUMAB - BVZR ZIRABEV Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5119 RITUXIMAB-PVVR RUXIENCE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5120 PEGFILGRASTIM-BMEZ ZIEXTENZO Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5122 PEGFILGRASTIM-APGF NYVEPRIA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5123 RITUXIMAB-ARRX RIABNI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5125 FILGRASTIM-AYOW INJECTION RELEUKO Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5126 BEVACIZUMAB - MALY INJECTION ALYMSYS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5127 PEGFILGRASTIM-FPGK INJECTION STIMUFEND Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5129 BEVACIZUMAB - ADCD INJECTION VEGZELMA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5130 PEGFILGRASTIM-PBBK INJECTION FYLNETRA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5136 DENOSUMAB-BBDZ JUBBONTI Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5136 DENOSUMAB-BBDZ WYOST Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5146 TRASTUZUMAB-STRF INJECTION HERCESSI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5148 FILGRASTIM-TXID INJECTION NYPOZI Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5157 DENOSUMAB-BMWO OSENVELT INJECTION OSENVELT Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5157 DENOSUMAB-BMWO STOBOCLO INJECTION STOBOCLO Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5158 DENOSUMAB-BNHT BOMYNTRA INJECTION BOMYNTRA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5158 DENOSUMAB-BNHT CONEXXENCE INJECTION CONEXXENCE Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5159 DENOSUMAB-DSSB OSPOMYV INJECTION OSPOMYV Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5159 DENOSUMAB-DSSB XBRYK INJECTION XBRYK Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Commercial Commercial Medical Oncology Q5160 BEVACIZUMAB-NWGD INJECTION JOBEVNE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



HealthPlan_Network LOB Specialty HCPCS GenericName BrandName MedicationType PA_Required PAScopeEffectiveDate PAScopeTerminationDate

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9513 LUTETIUM LU 177 DOTATATE LUTATHERA Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9543 IBRITUMOMAB TIUXETAN ZEVALIN Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9590 IODINE I-131, IOBENGUANE, 1 mCi AZEDRA Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9600 STRONTIUM 89 METASTRON Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9604 SAMARIUM SM 153 LEXIDRONAM PENTASODIUM 

INJECTION

QUADRAMET Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9606 RADIUM RA 223 DICHLORIDE XOFIGO Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology A9607 LUTETIUM LU 177 VIPIVOTIDE TETRAXETAN 

INJECTION

PLUVICTO Radiopharmaceutical Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology C9293 GLUCARPIDASE VORAXAZE Antidote (Xeloda/5FU) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology C9307 LINVOSELTAMAB-GCPT INJECTION LYNOZYFIC Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology C9308 CARBOPLATIN (AVYXA) INJECTION KYXATA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0185 APREPITANT INJECTION CINVANTI Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0207 INJECTION AMIFOSTINE 500 MG ETHYOL Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0208 SODIUM THIOSULFATE INJECTION PEDMARK Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0209 SODIUM THIOSULFATE (HOPE) INJECTION SODIUM THIOSULFATE Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0594 INJECTION BUSULFAN 1 MG BUSULFEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0640 INJECTION LEUCOVORIN CALCIUM PER 50 MG LEUCOVORIN Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0641 LEVOLEUCOVORIN CALCIUM INJECTION FUSILEV Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0642 LEVOLEUCOVORIN KHAPZORY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0870 IMETELSTAT INJECTION RYTELO Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0881 INJECTION DARBEPOETIN ALFA 1 MCG NON-ESRD 

USE

ARANESP ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0885 EPOETIN ALFA FOR NON-ESRD (EPOGEN) EPOGEN ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0885 EPOETIN ALFA FOR NON-ESRD (PROCRIT) PROCRIT ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0888 EPOETIN BETA; NON-ESRD (MIRCERA) MIRCERA ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0893 DECITABINE (SUN PHARMA) INJECTION DACOGEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0894 INJECTION DECITABINE 1 MG DACOGEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0896 LUSPATERCEPT-AAMT REBLOZYL ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0897 DENOSUMAB PROLIA INJECTION PROLIA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J0897 DENOSUMAB XGEVA INJECTION XGEVA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1190 INJECTION DEXRAZOXANE HYDROCHLORIDE PER 

250 MG

ZINECARD Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1323 ELRANATAMAB-BCMM INJECTION ELREXFIO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1326 ZOLBETUXIMAB-CLZB VYLOY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1434 FOSAPREPITANT INJECTION FOCINVEZ Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1437 FERRIC DERISOMALTOSE INJECTION MONOFERRIC Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1439 FERRIC CARBOXYMALTOSE INJECTAFER Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1442 FILGRASTIM  G-CSF 1 MCG INJECTION NEUPOGEN Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1447 TBO-FILGRASTIM GRANIX Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1448 TRILACICLIB INJECTION COSELA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1449 EFLAPEGRASTIM-XNST INJECTION ROLVEDON Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1453 INJECTION FOSAPREPITANT 1 MG EMEND Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1454 FOSNETUPITANT/PALONOSETRON (INJECTION) AKYNZEO (INJECTION) Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1456 FOSAPREPITANT (TEVA) INJECTION EMEND Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1459 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (PRIVIGEN) INJECTION PRIVIGEN Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1554 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (ASCENIV) INJECTION ASCENIV Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1556 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (BIVIGAM) INJECTION BIVIGAM Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1557 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAPLEX) INJECTION GAMMAPLEX Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1561 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMUNEX) INJECTION GAMUNEX Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1561 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAKED) INJECTION GAMMAKED Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Total Number of HealthPlans : 1

Total Number of Specialties : 1
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Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1561 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMUNEX-C) INJECTION GAMUNEX-C Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1566 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (CARIMUNE NF) INJECTION CARIMUNE NF Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1566 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAGARD S/D) INJECTION GAMMAGARD S/D Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1568 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (OCTAGAM) INJECTION OCTAGAM Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1569 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (GAMMAGARD) INJECTION GAMMAGARD Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1572 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (FLEBOGAMMA) INJECTION FLEBOGAMMA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1576 IMMUNE GLOBULIN (PANZYGA), INTRAVENOUS, 

NON-LYOPHILIZED INJECTION

PANZYGA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1626 INJECTION GRANISETRON HYDROCHLORIDE 100 

MCG

KYTRIL Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1627 GRANISETRON HCL EXTENDED RELEASE INJECTION SUSTOL Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1750 IRON DEXTRAN INFED Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1756 INJECTION IRON SUCROSE 1 MG VENOFER Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1930 LANREOTIDE SOMATULINE DEPOT Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1932 LANREOTIDE INJECTION (CIPLA) SOMATULINE DEPOT Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1950 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE INJECTION LUPRON DEPOT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1952 LEUPROLIDE  INJECTION CAMCEVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J1954 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE (LUTRATE) INJECTION LEUPROLIDE ACETATE DEPOT Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2277 MOTIXAFORTIDE INJECTION APHEXDA Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2353 INJ OCTREOTIDE DEPOT FORM IM INJ 1 MG SANDOSTATIN LAR DEPOT Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2354 INJ OCTREOTIDE NON-DEPOT FORM SUBQ/IV INJ 25 

MCG

SANDOSTATIN Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2430 INJECTION PAMIDRONATE DISODIUM PER 30 MG AREDIA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2468 Injection, palonosetron HCl (Posfrea), 25 mcg PALONOSETRON Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2469 INJECTION PALONOSETRON HCL 25 MCG ALOXI Anti-emetics Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2506 PEGFILGRASTIM DELIVERY KIT (ON-BODY INJECTOR) NEULASTA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2506 PEGFILGRASTIM INJECTION NEULASTA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2562 PLERIXAFOR INJECTION MOZOBIL Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2783 INJECTION RASBURICASE 0.5 MG ELITEK Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2802 INJECTION ROMIPLOSTIM 10 MCG NPLATE Supportive Medication Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2820 INJECTION SARGRAMOSTIM 50 MCG LEUKINE Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2860 SILTUXIMAB SYLVANT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J2916 SODIUM FERRIC GLUCONATE FERRLECIT Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3055 TALQUETAMAB-TGVS INJECTION TALVEY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3263 TORIPALIMAB-TPZI INJECTION LOQTORZI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3315 TRIPTORELIN PAMOATE INJECTION TRELSTAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3489 ZOLEDRONIC ACID / ZOMETA INJECTION 4MG/5ML ZOMETA 4MG/5ML Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3489 ZOLEDRONIC ACID RECLAST INJECTION RECLAST Osteoporosis Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 GLUCARPIDASE VORAXAZE Antidote (Xeloda/5FU) Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-QBDE XTRENBO INJECTION XTRENBO Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-QBDE ENOBY INJECTION ENOBY Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-KYQQ BOSAYA INJECTION BOSAYA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-KYQQ AUKELSO  INJECTION AUKELSO Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-NXXP BILDYOS INJECTION BILDYOS Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-NXXP BILPREVDA INJECTION BILPREVDA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-DESU OSVYRTI INJECTION OSVYRTI Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J3590 DENOSUMAB-DESU JUBEREQ INJECTION JUBEREQ Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9000 DOXORUBICIN HCL INJECTION ADRIAMYCIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9011 DATOPOTAMAB DERUXTECAN-DLNK INJECTION DATROWAY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9015 INJECTION ALDESLEUKIN PER SINGLE USE VIAL PROLEUKIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9017 INJECTION ARSENIC TRIOXIDE 1 MG TRISENOX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9021 ASPARAGINASE ERWINIA CHRYSANTHEMI 

RECOMBINANT-RYWN INJECTION

RYLAZE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9022 ATEZOLIZUMAB TECENTRIQ Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9023 AVELUMAB BAVENCIO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9024 ATEZOLIZUMAB HYALURONIDASE TQJS INJECTION TECENTRIQ HYBREZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9025 INJECTION AZACITIDINE 1 MG VIDAZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9026 TARLATAMAB INJECTION IMDELLTRA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9027 INJECTION CLOFARABINE 1 MG CLOLAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9028 NOGAPENDEKIN ALFA INBAKICEPT-PMLN INJECTION ANKTIVA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9029 NADOFARAGENE FIRADENOVEC-VNCG INJECTION ADSTILADRIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9030 BCG LIVE INTRAVESICAL VAC TICE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9032 BELINOSTAT BELEODAQ Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9033 Injection, bendamustine HCl, 1 mg TREANDA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9034 BENDAMUSTINE (RAPID INFUSION BENDEKA) BENDEKA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9035 INJECTION BEVACIZUMAB 10 MG AVASTIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9036 BENDAMUSTINE INJECTION (BELRAPZO) BELRAPZO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9039 BLINATUMOMAB BLINCYTO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9040 INJECTION BLEOMYCIN SULFATE 15 UNITS BLENOXANE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9041 BORTEZOMIB IV/SQ INJECTION BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9042 BRENTUXIMAB ADCETRIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9043 CABAZITAXEL JEVTANA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9045 INJECTION CARBOPLATIN 50 MG PARAPLATIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9046 BORTEZOMIB (DR REDDY'S) INJECTION IV BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9047 CARFILZOMIB KYPROLIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9048 BORTEZOMIB (FRESNIUS KABI) INJECTION IV BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9049 BORTEZOMIB (HOSPIRA) INJECTION IV/SQ BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9050 INJECTION CARMUSTINE 100 MG BICNU Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9051 BORTEZOMIB (MAIA) INJECTION IV BORTEZOMIB Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9052 CARMUSTINE (ACCORD) INJECTION CARMUSTINE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9054 BORTEZOMIB INJECTION IV/SQ BORUZU Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9055 INJECTION CETUXIMAB 10 MG ERBITUX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9056 BENDAMUSTINE INJECTION (VIVIMUSTA) VIVIMUSTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9060 INJECTION CISPLATIN POWDER OR SOLUTION 10 

MG

PLATINOL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9061 AMIVANTAMAB-VMJW INJECTION RYBREVANT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9063 MIRVETUXIMAB SORAVTANSINE-GYNX INJECTION ELAHERE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9064 CABAZITAXEL (SANDOZ) INJECTION CABAZITAXEL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9065 INJECTION CLADRIBINE PER 1 MG LEUSTATIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9071 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE INJECTION (AUROMEDICS) CYTOXAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9072 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (FRINDOVYX) INJECTION FRINDOVYX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9073 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (DR REDDY'S) INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9074 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (SANDOZ) INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9075 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9076 CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE (BAXTER) INJECTION CYCLOPHOSPHAMIDE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9100 INJECTION CYTARABINE 100 MG CYTOSAR-U Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9118 CALASPARGASE PEGOL-MKNL ASPARLAS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9119 CEMIPLIMAB-RWLC LIBTAYO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9120 INJECTION DACTINOMYCIN 0.5 MG COSMEGEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9130 DACARBAZINE 100 MG DTIC-DOME Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9144 DARATUMUMAB/HYALURONIDASE-FIHJ DARZALEX FASPRO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9145 DARATUMUMAB DARZALEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9150 INJECTION DAUNORUBICIN 10 MG DAUNORUBICIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9153 DAUNORUBICIN AND CYTARABINE LIPOSOME VYXEOS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9155 INJECTION DEGARELIX 1 MG FIRMAGON Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9161 DENILEUKIN DIFTITOX-CXDL INJECTION LYMPHIR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9171 INJECTION DOCETAXEL 1 MG TAXOTERE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9172 DOCETAXEL INJECTION DOCIVYX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9173 DURVALUMAB IMFINZI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9174 DOCETAXEL INJECTION BEIZRAY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9176 ELOTUZUMAB EMPLICITI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9177 ENFORTUMAB VEDOTIN-EJFV PADCEV Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9178 EPIRUBICIN ELLENCE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9179 ERIBULIN MESYLATE INJECTION HALAVEN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9181 ETOPOSIDE INJECTION TOPOSAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9181 ETOPOSIDE PHOSPHATE INJECTION ETOPOPHOS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9184 GEMCITABINE (AVGEMSI) INJECTION AVGEMSI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9185 INJECTION FLUDARABINE PHOSPHATE 50 MG FLUDARA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9190 INJECTION FLUOROURACIL 500 MG ADRUCIL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9196 GEMCITABINE HCL (Accord), NOT THERAPEUTICALLY 

EQUIVALENT TO J9201

GEMZAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9198 GEMCITABINE HYDROCHLORIDE INJECTION INFUGEM Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9200 INJECTION FLOXURIDINE 500 MG FUDR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9201 GEMCITABINE INJECTION GEMZAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9202 GOSERELIN ACETATE IMPLANT PER 3.6 MG ZOLADEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9203 GEMTUZUMAB OZOGAMICIN MYLOTARG Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9204 MOGAMULIZUMAB - KPKC POTELIGEO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9205 IRINOTECAN LIPOSOME ONIVYDE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9206 INJECTION IRINOTECAN 20 MG CAMPTOSAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9207 INJECTION IXABEPILONE 1 MG IXEMPRA KIT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9208 INJECTION IFOSFAMIDE 1 G IFEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9209 INJECTION MESNA 200 MG MESNEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9211 INJECTION IDARUBICIN HCL 5 MG IDAMYCIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9214 INJECTION INTERFERON ALFA-2B RECOMBINANT 1 

M U

INTRON-A Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9216 INTERFERON GAMMA 1B ACTIMMUNE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (ELIGARD) ELIGARD Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (LUPRON 

DEPOT)

LUPRON DEPOT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (VABRINTY) VABRINTY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9217 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE SUSPENSION (VABRINTY) VABRINTY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9218 LEUPROLIDE ACETATE INJECTION LUPRON INJECTION (SELF-ADMINISTERED) Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9223 LURBINECTEDIN ZEPZELCA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9227 ISATUXIMAB-IRFC SARCLISA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9228 IPILIMUMAB YERVOY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9229 INOTUZUMAB OZOGAMICIN BESPONSA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9245 MELPHALAN HCL 50 MG INJECTION ALKERAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9248 MELPHALAN INJECTION HEPZATO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9249 MELPHALAN (APOTEX) INJECTION MELPHALAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9255 METHOTREXATE (ACCORD) INJECTION METHOTREXATE SODIUM Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9260 METHOTREXATE SODIUM INJECTION METHOTREXATE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9261 INJECTION NELARABINE 50 MG ARRANON Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9263 INJECTION OXALIPLATIN 0.5 MG ELOXATIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9264 INJECTION PACLITAXEL PROTEINBOUND PARTICLES 

1 MG

ABRAXANE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9266 INJECTION PEGASPARGASE PER SINGLE DOSE VIAL ONCASPAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9267 PACLITAXEL INJECTION TAXOL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9268 INJECTION PENTOSTATIN 10 MG NIPENT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9269 TAGRAXOFUSP-ERZS ELZONRIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9271 PEMBROLIZUMAB KEYTRUDA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9272 DOSTARLIMAB-GXLY INJECTION JEMPERLI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9273 TISOTUMAB VEDOTIN-TFTV TIVDAK Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9274 TEBENTAFUSP-TEBN KIMMTRAK Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9275 COSIBELIMAB-IPDL INJECTION UNLOXCYT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9276 ZANIDATAMAB-HRII INJECTION ZIIHERA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9280 MITOMYCIN 5 MG MUTAMYCIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9281 MITOMYCIN PYELOCALYCEAL SOLUTION JELMYTO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9282 MITOMYCIN SOLUTION ZUSDURI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9286 GLOFITAMAB-GXBM INJECTION COLUMVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9289 NIVOLUMAB AND HYALURONIDASE-NVHY 

INJECTION

OPDIVO QVANTIG Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9292 PEMETREXED DIPOTASSIUM INJECTION AXTLE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9293 INJECTION MITOXANTRONE HCL PER 5 MG NOVANTRONE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9294 PEMETREXED (HOSPIRA) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9295 NECITUMUMAB PORTRAZZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9296 PEMETREXED (ACCORD) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9297 PEMETREXED (SANDOZ) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9298 NIVOLUMAB 240MG-RELATIMAB 80MG INJECTION OPDUALAG Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9299 NIVOLUMAB OPDIVO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9301 OBINUTUZUMAB GAZYVA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9303 INJECTION PANITUMUMAB 10 MG VECTIBIX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9304 PEMETREXED INJECTION PEMFEXY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9305 INJECTION PEMETREXED 10 MG ALIMTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9306 PERTUZUMAB PERJETA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9307 INJECTION PRALATREXATE 1 MG FOLOTYN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9308 RAMUCIRUMAB CYRAMZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9309 POLATUZUMAB VEDOTIN-PIIQ POLIVY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9311 RITUXIMAB AND HYALURONIDASE HUMAN RITUXAN HYCELA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9312 RITUXIMAB INJECTION RITUXAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9314 PEMETREXED (TEVA) INJECTION PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9316 PERTUZUMAB/TRASTUZUMAB/HYALURONIDASE-

ZZXF INJECTION

PHESGO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9317 SACITUZUMAB GOVITECAN-HZIY TRODELVY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9318 ROMIDEPSIN INJECTION (SOLUTION) ISTODAX (SOLUTION) Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9319 ROMIDEPSIN INJECTION (POWDER) ISTODAX (POWDER) Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9321 EPCORITAMAB-BYSP EPKINLY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9322 PEMETREXED (BLUEPOINT) INJECTION, NOT 

THERAPEUTICALLY EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9323 PEMETREXED INJECTION, NOT THERAPEUTICALLY 

EQUIVALENT TO J9305

PEMETREXED Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9324 PEMETREXED DISODIUM INJECTION PEMRYDI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9325 TALIMOGENE LAHERPAREPVEC IMLYGIC Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9326 TELISOTUZUMAB VEDOTIN-TLLV INJECTION EMRELIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9328 TEMOZOLOMIDE INJECTION TEMODAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9329 TISLELIZUMAB-JSGR INJECTION TEVIMBRA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9330 INJECTION TEMSIROLIMUS 1 MG TORISEL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9331 SIROLIMUS PROTEINBOUND PARTICLES INJECTION FYARRO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9341 THIOTEPA INJECTION TEPYLUTE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9342 THIOTEPA INJECTION TEPADINA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9345 RETIFANLIMAB-DLWR INJECTION ZYNYZ Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9347 TREMELIMUMAB-ACTL INJECTION IMJUDO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9348 NAXITAMAB-GQGK INJECTION DANYELZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9349 TAFASITAMAB-CXIX MONJUVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9350 MOSUNETUZUMAB-AXGB INJECTION LUNSUMIO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9351 INJECTION TOPOTECAN 0.1 MG HYCAMTIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9352 TRABECTEDIN YONDELIS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9353 MARGETUXIMAB-CMKB MARGENZA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9354 ADO-TRASTUZUMAB EMTANSINE KADCYLA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9355 INJECTION TRASTUZUMAB 10 MG HERCEPTIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9356 TRASTUZUMAB/HYALURONIDASE-OYSK HERCEPTIN HYLECTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9357 INJECTION VALRUBICIN INTRAVESICAL 200 MG VALSTAR Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9358 FAM-TRASTUZUMAB DERUXTECAN-NXKI ENHERTU Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9359 LONCASTUXIMAB TESIRINE-LPYL INJECTION ZYNLONTA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9360 INJECTION VINBLASTINE SULFATE 1 MG VELBAN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9361 EFBEMALENOGRASTIM ALFA-VUXW INJECTION RYZNEUTA Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9370 VINCRISTINE SULFATE 1 MG Vincasar PFS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9380 TECLISTAMAB-CQYV INJECTION TECVAYLI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9382 ZENOCUTUZUMAB-ZBCO INJECTION BIZENGRI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9390 INJECTION VINORELBINE TARTRATE 10 MG NAVELBINE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9393 FULVESTRANT (TEVA) INJECTION FASLODEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9394 FULVESTRANT (FRESNIUS KABI) INJECTION FASLODEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9395 INJECTION FULVESTRANT 25 MG FASLODEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9400 INJECTION, ZIV-AFLIBERCEPT ZALTRAP Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9600 INJECTION PORFIMER SODIUM 75 MG PHOTOFRIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 PEGINTERFERON ALFA-2B (SYLATRON) SYLATRON Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 PENPULIMAB-KCQX INJECTION PENPULIMAB-KCQX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 DINUTUXIMAB UNITUXIN Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 ROPEGINTERFERON ALFA-2B-NJFT INJECTION BESREMI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 LIFILEUCEL INJECTION AMTAGVI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 LINVOSELTAMAB-GCPT INJECTION LYNOZYFIC Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 BELANTAMAB MAFODOTIN-BLMF INJECTION BLENREP Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 PERTUZUMAB-DPZB INJECTION POHERDY Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 LEUPROLIDE  INJECTION CAMCEVI ETM Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 GEMCITABINE SOLUTION INLEXZO Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 PEMBROLIZUMAB AND BERAHYALURONIDASE ALFA-

PMPH INJECTION

KEYTRUDA QLEX Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology J9999 CARBOPLATIN INJECTION KYXATA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q0138 INJ FERUMOXYTOL TX IRON DEF ANEMIA 1 MG NON-

ESRD

FERAHEME Iron Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2041 AXICABTAGENE CILOLEUCEL YESCARTA CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2042 TISAGENLECLEUCEL KYMRIAH CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2043 SIPULEUCEL-T AUTO CD5+ PROVENGE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2050 LIPOSOMAL DOXORUBICIN DOXIL Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2053 BREXUCABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL TECARTUS CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31



Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2054 LISOCABTAGENE MARALEUCEL INJECTION BREYANZI CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2055 IDECABTAGENE VICLEUCEL INJECTION ABECMA CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2056 CILTACABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL INJECTION CARVYKTI CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2057 AFAMITRESGENE AUTOLEUCEL INJECTION TECELRA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q2058 OBECABTAGENE AUTOLEUCEL INJECTION AUCATZYL CAR-T Cell Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5101 FILGRASTIM-SNDZ ZARXIO Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5106 EPOETIN ALFA-EPBX (RETACRIT BIOSIMILAR) RETACRIT ESA Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5107 BEVACIZUMAB - AWWB MVASI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5108 PEGFILGRASTIM-JMDB FULPHILA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5110 FILGRASTIM-AAFI (NIVESTYM BIOSIMILAR) NIVESTYM Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5111 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV UDENYCA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5111 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV (ON-BODY INJECTOR) UDENYCA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5111 PEGFILGRASTIM-CBQV (AUTOINJECTOR) UDENYCA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5112 TRASTUZUMAB-DTTB ONTRUZANT Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5113 TRASTUZUMAB-PKRB HERZUMA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5114 TRASTUZUMAB-DKST OGIVRI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5115 RITUXIMAB-ABBS TRUXIMA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5116 TRASTUZUMAB-QYYP TRAZIMERA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5117 TRASTUZUMAB-ANNS KANJINTI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5118 BEVACIZUMAB - BVZR ZIRABEV Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5119 RITUXIMAB-PVVR RUXIENCE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5120 PEGFILGRASTIM-BMEZ ZIEXTENZO Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5122 PEGFILGRASTIM-APGF NYVEPRIA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5123 RITUXIMAB-ARRX RIABNI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5125 FILGRASTIM-AYOW INJECTION RELEUKO Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5126 BEVACIZUMAB - MALY INJECTION ALYMSYS Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5127 PEGFILGRASTIM-FPGK INJECTION STIMUFEND Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5129 BEVACIZUMAB - ADCD INJECTION VEGZELMA Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5130 PEGFILGRASTIM-PBBK INJECTION FYLNETRA Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5136 DENOSUMAB-BBDZ JUBBONTI Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5136 DENOSUMAB-BBDZ WYOST Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5146 TRASTUZUMAB-STRF INJECTION HERCESSI Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5148 FILGRASTIM-TXID INJECTION NYPOZI Myeloid Growth Factor Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5157 DENOSUMAB-BMWO OSENVELT INJECTION OSENVELT Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5157 DENOSUMAB-BMWO STOBOCLO INJECTION STOBOCLO Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5158 DENOSUMAB-BNHT BOMYNTRA INJECTION BOMYNTRA Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5158 DENOSUMAB-BNHT CONEXXENCE INJECTION CONEXXENCE Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5159 DENOSUMAB-DSSB OSPOMYV INJECTION OSPOMYV Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5159 DENOSUMAB-DSSB XBRYK INJECTION XBRYK Bone Mets Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31

Blue Shield of California Medicare Medicare Medical Oncology Q5160 BEVACIZUMAB-NWGD INJECTION JOBEVNE Cancer Treatment Yes 2026-01-01 2099-12-31


